WHEREAS, on December 18, 2014, the Little Rock Advertising & Promotion Commission approved 32 

a Fourth Amendment to Construct and Lease, Parking and Concession Agreement for this property; and,  33 

WHEREAS, FAC-W Markham, LLC (Lessee) desires a mortgage loan from Argentic Real Estate 1 

Finance 2, LLC in the amount not to exceed Twenty-Eight Million and 00/100 Dollars ($28,000,000.00) 2 

and the City (Lessor) agrees to the mortgage loan without violating any provision of the Lease; and,   3 

WHEREAS, an Estoppel Agreement is now required to confirm certain matters related to the Original 4 

Lease and its subsequent amendments;